FORM PTO-1594 RECO	07-23-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce	
1-31-92 MRO 4.17.98		Patent and Trademark Office	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	100773258	ocuments or copy the redf.	
Name of conveying party:	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party:	
in Ohio corporation formerly located at 900 North		icon, a subsidiary of High	
Hague Ave., Columbus, OH 43204 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) uttached? YesX No	corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 500		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Kensingto	on State: PA ZIP 15068	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached?YesXNo	
Other Execution Date: July 14, 1988, previousl Reel 1214, Frames 486	ly recorded with the U.S. Trademark -489 and Reel 1291, Frames 092-09:		
 Application number(s) or trade f this document is being filed together with a new a 		on is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)		
	1,635,375		
Additio	nal numbers attached? YesX_ N	do .	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	trademarks involved:	= -	
Kathryn P. Evans Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Cincinnati, Ohio 45202	7. Total Fee (37 CF	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	X Enclosed	_X_ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 (Artach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
SUYEN 00000240 1635375 D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing to the best of my knowledge and belief.	ng information is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy of the original	
Kathryn P. Evans Name of Person Signing	they I wave	July 14, 1998	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document ADEMARK
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments, Washington, D. 2023 E: 0914

07/22/1998 01 FC:481



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

REGISTRATION NO. 1635375 SERIAL NO. 74/032109

PAPER NO.

MAILING DATE: Jun 29, 1998

MARK: HALMAR ROBICON

REGISTRANT: Halmar Electronics, Inc.

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

KATHRYN R EVANS WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP 2700 CAREW TWR CINCINNATI OH 45202-2917

TMPRU

Please furnish the following in all correspondence

- Your phone number and ZIP Code.
- Mailing date of this action.
 Affidavit-Renewal Examiner's name.
- 4. Mark all correspondence to the attention of "PRU" using the above
- address.
 5 Registration No.

RECEIPT IS ACKNOWLEDGED OF THE SUBMITTED REQUEST UNDER:

SECTION 8 OF THE TRADEMARK STATUTE AND 37 CFR SECS. 2.161-2.166.

SECTION 15 OF THE TRADEMARK STATUTE AND 37 CFR SECS. 2.167-2.168.

YOUR REQUEST FULFILLS THE STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS AND HAS BEEN ACCEPTED.

A. J. GORE

AFFIDAVIT-RENEWAL EXAMINER TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION (703) 308-9500 EXT. 129

10:10 63

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0915 Examiner

r.c.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

MICHAEL JOSEPH CONNOLLY Secretary of State

ONE ASHBURTON PLACE BOSTON, MASS. 02108

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION

NO. 04-2035796

ARTICLES OF

MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS

PURSUANT TO GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 156B, SECTION 82

The fee for filing this certificate is prescribed by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 114.

Make check payable to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

We. Gideon Argoy and Robert O. Svennson name of corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts called the parent corporation, do hereby certify as follows: 1. That the subsidiary corporation(s) to be merged into the parent corporations are/is as follows: Dake of State of Organization Organization Name February 2, 196 Ohio Halmar Electronics, Inc. April 28, 1966 Indiana Specialty Connector Company, Inc.

- 2. That the parent corporation owns at least ninety per cent of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of each subsidiary corporation to be merged into the parent corporation.
- 3. That in the case of each of the above-named corporations the laws of the state of its organization, i other than Massachusetts, permit the merger herein provided for and that all action required under the laws o each such state in connection with this merger has been duly taken. (If all the corporations are organized under the laws of Massachusetts and if General Laws, Chapter 156B is applicable to them, then Paragraph 3 may be deleted.)

^{*}Delete the inapplicable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts these articles are to be signed by officers having corresponding powers and duties.

4. That at a meeting of the directors of the parent corporation the following vote, pursuant to subsection (a) of General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82, was duly adopted:

VOTED, that, Halmar Electronics Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Halmar"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, shall be merged with and into the Corporation, and the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of such marger:

VOTED, that, Specialty Connector Company, an Indiana corporation ("Specialty"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, shall be merged with and into the Corporation, and the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of such merger;

VOTED, that the President and any Vice President be, and any one or more of them hereby is, authorized and directed in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, and if requested or required, under its corporate seal, duly attested by its Clerk or an Assistant Clerk, to execute, file and record the Articles of Merger and such other documents as are required by the respective states of incorporation of the Corporation, Balmar and Specialty; and

VOTED, that any one or more officers of the Corporation be, and each of them individually hereby is, authorized and empowered, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to take any such other and further action and to execute and deliver any and all such agreements, instruments and other documents which such officer, in his sole discretion, deems necessary or advisable to effectuate the purpose and intent of the foregoing votes, the authority for the taking of such action to be conclusively evidenced by the execution and delivery of any such agreement or document.

=

NOTE:

TRADEMARK

TRADELL

Votes for which the space provided above is not sufficient should be set out on continuation sheets to be numbered 2A, 2B, etc. Continuation sheets must have a left-hand margin 1 inch wide for binding. Only one side should be used.

5. The effective date of the merger as specified in the vote set out under Paragraph 4 is (a) as to Halmar, upon filing with the Secretaries of State of Massachusetts and Ohio, and (b) as to Specialty, upon filing with the Secretaries of State of Massachusetts and Indiana.

(This Paragram 6 may be deleted if the parent corporation is organized under the laws of Massachusetts.) The parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be sued in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts for any prior obligation of any subsidiary corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts with which it has merged, and any obligation hereafter incurred by the parent corporation, including the obligation created by subsection (e) of General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82, so long as any liability remains outstanding against the parent corporation in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and it hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent to accept service of process for the minerement of any such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner as provided in Chapter 181.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and under the penalties of perjury we have hereto signed our names this

1974 day of July, 1988

XXICEXPREXIDENCE

Svennson

Delete the inapplicable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts these articles are to be signed by officers having corresponding powers and duties.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0918